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Over the last decades cell biology and biological chemistry have
increasingly turned their attention to the space between cells and
revealed an elaborate network of macromolecules essential for
structural support, cell adhesion and signaling. This comprehensive
handbook of the extracellular matrix will give an overview of the
current state of knowledge of matrix components (structure and
function), their role in heath and disease (matrix pathobiology) and new
aspects related to pharmacological targeting.It will provide an
introduction to the extracellular matrix and detailed sections and

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



chapters on: Importance of extracellular matrix in health and disease
Matrix proteoglycans (aggrecan, versican, perlecan, SLRPs, syndecans,
glypicans, serglycin) Matrix proteinases (remodeling, would healing,
regulatory roles in health and disease, metalloproteinases, cystein
proteases, plasmin and plasminogen activator system) Glycobiology
(hyaluronan and sulfated glycosaminoglycans in cancer,  inflammation
and metabolic control) Collagens (supramolecular assembly, proteins
binding collagen, scaffolds, bacterial and mutated collagens,
procollagen proteinases) Cell surface receptors (integrins, syndecans,
mechanical strain and TGFb, CD44 and DDR). Biotechnological and
pharmacological outlook (matrix regulation by growth factors,
hyaluronidases, pathobiology, disease targeting, delivery systems, EMT
and proteomics). "The book Extracellular Matrix: Pathobiology and
Signaling provides a comprehensive and up to date collection of very
relevant topics for understanding the various facets of extracellular
matrix and its interactions with cells in normal tissue as well as in
disease. It represents the current front-line and will serve as a
reference for extracellular matrix and posttranslational modifications."
Dick Heinegård, Department of Clinical Sciences Lund, Section
Rheumatology, Lund University, Sweden
Over the last decades cell biology and biological chemistry have
increasingly turned their attention to the space between cells and
revealed an elaborate network of macromolecules essential for
structural support, cell migration, adhesion and signaling. This
comprehensive handbook of the extracellular matrix is organized into
seven thematic sections, giving an overview of the current state of
knowledge of matrix components (structure and function), their roles in
health and disease (matrix pathobiology) as well as new concepts of
pharmacological targeting.



UNINA99107906816033212. Record Nr.

Titolo Between yesterday and tomorrow : German visions of Europe, 1926-
1950 / / Christian Bailey

Pubbl/distr/stampa New York ; ; Oxford : , : Berghahn, , 2016

ISBN 1-78238-140-6

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (274 p.)

Classificazione NQ 1040

Disciplina 321.0409409041

Soggetti European federation - History - 20th century
Civil society - Germany - History - 20th century
Civil society - Europe - History - 20th century
Socialism - Europe - History - 20th century
Democracy - Europe - History - 20th century
Europe Politics and government 1918-1945
Germany Politics and government 1918-1933
Germany (West) Politics and government

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Description based upon print version of record.

Nota di bibliografia

Nota di contenuto

Includes bibliographical references (pages [211]-239) and index.

Sommario/riassunto

Making the case for Europe : transnational organizations and cultural
journals -- The defence of Europe in Merkur : Deutsche Zeitschrift fur
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Deutschland and the post-war trajectories of European federalism.
An intellectual and cultural history of mid-twentieth century plans for
European integration, this book calls into question the usual pre- and
post-war periodizations that have structured approaches to twentieth-
century European history. It focuses not simply on the ideas of leading
politicians but analyses debates about Europe in "civil society" and the
party-political sphere in Germany, asking if, and how, a "permissive
consensus" was formed around the issue of integration. Taking
Germany as its case study, the book offers context to the post-war
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debates, analysing the continuities that exi


